(1) Excluded items are related to Project Acceleration costs.
(2) Excluded items are related to Project Acceleration costs and restructuring related costs incurred in connection with the European Transformation Plan.

Newell Rubbermaid Inc.
Calculation of Free Cash Flow (1)

   Three Months Ended September 30,
   2010   2009
Free Cash Flow (in millions):
Net cash provided by operating activities   $ 194.5   $ 327.7
Capital expenditures   (38.8)   (37.0)

Free Cash Flow   $ 155.7   $ 290.7

   Nine Months Ended September 30,
   2010   2009
Free Cash Flow (in millions):
Net cash provided by operating activities   $ 377.9   $ 415.7
Capital expenditures   (108.1)   (107.7)

Free Cash Flow   $ 269.8   $ 308.0

(1) Free Cash Flow is defined as cash flow provided by operating activities less capital expenditures.

Newell Rubbermaid Inc.
Three Months Ended September 30, 2010
In Millions

Currency Analysis

   2010   2009   Year-Over-Year Increase (Decrease)

Sales as

Reported
Currency

Impact
Adjusted

Sales
Sales as

Reported
Excluding
Currency

Including
Currency

Currency
Impact

By Segment
Home & Family   $ 608.8   $ (2.8)  $ 606.0   $ 596.8   1.5%   2.0%   0.5%
Office Products   450.3   18.5   468.8   448.4   4.5%   0.4%   (4.1)%
Tools, Hardware & Commercial Products   428.2   (0.1)   428.1   403.8   6.0%   6.0%   0.0%

Total Company   $1,487.3   $ 15.6   $1,502.9   $1,449.0   3.7%   2.6%   (1.1)%

By Geography
United States   $1,023.3   $ —   $1,023.3   $1,008.8   1.4%   1.4%   0.0%
Canada   99.1   (6.1)   93.0   91.8   1.3%   8.0%   6.6%

Total North America   1,122.4   (6.1)   1,116.3   1,100.6   1.4%   2.0%   0.6%

Europe, Middle East and Africa   193.6   15.7   209.3   196.4   6.6%   (1.4)%   (8.0)%
Latin America   70.2   11.5   81.7   74.0   10.4%   (5.1)%   (15.5)%
Asia Pacific   101.1   (5.5)   95.6   78.0   22.6%   29.6%   7.1%

Total International   364.9   21.7   386.6   348.4   11.0%   4.7%   (6.2)%

Total Company   $1,487.3   $ 15.6   $1,502.9   $1,449.0   3.7%   2.6%   (1.1)%

Newell Rubbermaid Inc.
Nine Months Ended September 30, 2010
In Millions

Currency Analysis

   2010   2009   Year-Over-Year (Decrease) Increase

Sales as

Reported
Currency

Impact
Adjusted

Sales
Sales as

Reported
Excluding
Currency

Including
Currency

Currency
Impact

By Segment
Home & Family   $1,757.7   $ (18.7)  $1,739.0   $1,771.7   (1.8)%   (0.8)%   1.1%
Office Products   1,285.4   28.7   1,314.1   1,263.5   4.0%   1.7%   (2.3)%
Tools, Hardware & Commercial Products   1,246.8   (21.8)   1,225.0   1,122.0   9.2%   11.1%   1.9%

Total Company   $4,289.9   $ (11.8)  $4,278.1   $4,157.2   2.9%   3.2%   0.3%

By Geography
United States   $2,969.9   $ —   $2,969.9   $2,941.7   1.0%   1.0%   0.0%
Canada   265.1   (28.7)   236.4   238.8   (1.0)%   11.0%   12.0%

Total North America   3,235.0   (28.7)   3,206.3   3,180.5   0.8%   1.7%   0.9%

Europe, Middle East, and Africa   597.6   13.4   611.0   564.8   8.2%   5.8%   (2.4)%
Latin America   193.1   23.7   216.8   189.4   14.5%   2.0%   (12.5)%
Asia Pacific   264.2   (20.2)   244.0   222.5   9.7%   18.7%   9.1%

Total International   1,054.9   16.9   1,071.8   976.7   9.7%   8.0%   (1.7)%

Total Company   $4,289.9   $ (11.8)  $4,278.1   $4,157.2   2.9%   3.2%   0.3%

Newell Rubbermaid Inc.
Impact of Capital Structure Optimization Plan

For the Three and Nine Months Ended September 30, 2010
(In Millions, except EPS amounts)

Three Months Ended
September 30, 2010

Nine Months Ended
September 30, 2010

   Dollars   Shares  EPS   Dollars   Shares  EPS
Loss related to early extinguishment of $279 million principal amount of 10.6% notes due 2019, net of tax   $ 82.8   $ 0.28   $ 82.8   $ 0.27

Loss related to early extinguishment of $325 million principal amount of 5.50% Convertible Notes, net of tax   54.9   $ 0.18   54.9   $ 0.18